KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2016 (July, August & September)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

Submitted by: Tim Butler, Morning Show Host

Date: October 10,, 2016

KGNC AM-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109
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Issues and Programs Report ) | ) | | S . N
16 3rd Quarter (July-August-September) ]

Issues Program . Details . Time | ‘ Date
Economic Growth _ Beth Duke - Center City High Noon on the Square _ 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Wednesday, July 6, 2016 3
Education ] | Dwayne Kleman - Nazareth Texas German Festival _3-Minute Interview | 6:55am _Friday, July 8, 2016 )
~ Veterans B | Kayla Padgett - Marine Corps Golf ._.o::..mam:. | 3-Minute interview | 6:55am ~ Monday, July 11, 2016
Government N Amarillo Mayor Paul Im_.uo_m '~ 30-Minute Interview . T15am | ~Monday, July 11, 2016
Education | Sandra Salgado - Hispanic Chamber of Commerce ~_ 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am ~ Tuesday, July 12, 2016
Crime ) | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Wednesday, July 13, 2016
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce | 30-Minute Interview . ~715am | Wednesday, July 13, 2016 )
Economic Growth Eric Miller - Convention and Visistors Council | 3-Minute Interview ~ 6:55am , Thursday, July 14, 2016
Health Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Center | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am . Friday, July 15, 2016
Crime , Joette Campbell - Family Support Services 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Monday, July 18, 2016
Youth  Karen Roberts - Run to Benefit The Bridge Advocacy Center | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | ~ Thursday, July 21, 2016
Education Arlene Morley - SHARE Student Exchange Program 3 Minute _EmE_mE 6:55am | Monday, July 25, 2016 -
Education | Stevi Silagi - Sharing Hope Ministries Benefit Run | 3-Minute Interview 6:55am | Tuesday, July 26, 2016
Education | Jerrod Guerrero - Whitedeer Texas Youth Rodeo | 3-Minute Interview N 6:55am . Wednesday, July 27, 2016
Health Koben Puckett - Rodeo To Benefit The Disabled | 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Thursday, July 29, 2016
Education | ~ ZFilipovic - Amarillo > Symphony _ 3-Minute Interview | 6:55am | Monday, August 1, 2016
Government | ~_Amarillo Mayor Paul 'Harpole _ mo..z.__:cﬂm _:_mi_mé . 7:15am . Monday, August 1 1,2016
Health . Jason Love - Coffee Memorial Blood Center Drive | 3-Minute Interview 6 mmmB il Tuesday, August 2, 2016
Economic Growth _ Beth Duke - Center City High Noon on the Square _ 3-Minute Interview b Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Education | Cody Blair - Lobsterfest to Benefit Literacy Council . 3-Minute Interview | _ Thursday, August 4, 2016
Health | Dirk Swope - Coffee ! Memorial Blood Center Drive | 3-Minute Interview __ Friday, August 5, 2016
Veterans | Brian Glenn - Masonic Lodge Shoot To Benefit Veterans | 3-Minute Interview B Monday, August 8, 2016
Youth “ Kim Killian - Kids Inc Fall xm@_m:mﬁ_o_._ - 3-Minute Interview | _Tuesday, August 9, 2016
Crime Janna Keihl Better Business Bureau Scams | 3 -Minute Interview _ Wednesday, August 10, 2016 }
Economic Growth ~ Penni mma_mu\ Amarillo Chamber of OoSBmam | 30-Minute _am_d_mé | Wednesday, August 10, 2016
Health Don Nicholson - National Immunization Month | 3-Minute Interview | Thursday, August 11, 2016
Education ~_Bob Austin - Dean at Amarillo College | 3-Minute Interview | B Friday, August 12, 2016
Health | Zack Wilson - High Plains Food Bank | 3-Minute Interview B | Monday, August 15, 2016
Economic Growth | Beth Duke - Center City Creative Arts Festival | 3-Minute Interview Tuesday, August 16, 2016
Agriculture Randy Chartier - NCHA Finals | 3-Minute Interview Friday, August 19, mo._m
Youth _ Kim Killian - Kids Inc Fall Registration ~ 3-Minute Interview Tuesday, August 23, 2016
Education , Amy Lovell - Charles Goodnight Historical Center | 3-Minute Interview B Wednesday, August 24, 2016
Health _ Chuck Alexander - Congert to Benefit Prostate Cancer | 3-Minute Interview ‘Monday, August 29, 2016
Economic Growth . Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Bar-B-Que | 3-Minute Interview _ Friday, September 2, 2016
Government . Sonja Gross - City Of Amarillo 9-11 Ceremony _ | 3-Minute Interview | | Wednesday, September 7, 2016
Agriculture , Trent Tyson - <S,>_<_c Ag mmc:_o: | 3-Minute Interview Thursday, mmnaaco_. 8, 2016
Education . Z Filipovic - Amarillo m<3o_._o:< ] R z__scﬁm Interview | Monday, September 12, 2016
Government | Amarillo Mayor Paul Harpole | 30-Minute _:626& | Monday, Mmgmscmﬁ 12, mol_m
Health | Tracy Sommers - Alzheimers Walk | 3-Minute Interview Tuesday, September 13, 2016
Crime . Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview | Wednesday, September 14, 2016
Economic Growth | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamer of Oo:,__jm,,om | 30-Minute Interview | Wednesday, September 14, 2016
Agriculture _ Randy Whipple - WRCA Benefit 'Rodeo | 3-Minute Interview | Thursday, September 15, 2016
Agriculture | Zack Wilson - High Plains Food Bank z_mz at the F Fair 3-Minute Interview ) Friday, September 16, 2016
Health Tina Hicks - Senior Citizens Dm< at the Fair |__3-Minute Interview zonnms September 19, 2016
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Health
Youth
>@:oc=c_d
__Health
_ Education
Health

~ Emily Masters - Komen Race For theCure | 3-Minute Interview

Eveline Rivers Night at the Fair ~ 3-Minute Interview

~ Miss Rodeo deo Texas & Miss moamﬁahzn@_ﬁm: - | 3-Minute Inty wte Interview

- Jeff M ff Medford - _uos._: wn Syndrome Buddy Walk | 3- .?___:Em Interview
" lan Avilia - West Texas A&M Musical Theatre | 3- Z_%l_\:ﬁmi_.g [

~ Jelaine Workman - Senior Citi Citizens Heath Forum  3-Minute Interview

" Cindy Peters - Amarillo Area Mental Healith Jith Professionals _ 3-Minute Interview
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Tuesday, September 20, 2016
| Wednesday, September 21, ,2016 |
Friday, September 23, 2016
‘Monday, September 26, 2016

| Tuesday, September 27 27,2016
Ewa;mmamx. September 28, 8,2016 |
Thursday, September 29, 2016




